

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5248 of 2025

=====

MANISH SURESHBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 12/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Premal Joshi submitted that he has instructions to appear for respondent No.3.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to 10.07.2025.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

NAIR SMITA V./78