

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5248 of 2025

=====

MANISH SURESHBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR PREMAL R JOSHI(1327) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 04/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Just to understand the topography, it is desirable to direct the Municipality to carry out spot inspection with appropriate measurement and bring the factual position of the construction existing on the land coupled with a rojkam on record of this Court.

Let this exercise be over on or before the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 9.6.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA